the Shareholders’ Meeting (“Minority List") 

(*) directors who meet the independence requirements established by current regulations and the Corporate 
Governance Code 
The Shareholders' Meeting also resolved to determine a total annual fee for all directors of € 340,000.00 (three hundred 
forty thousand/00) (of which: € 150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand/00) to the Chairman of the Board of Directors, € 
25,000 (twenty-five thousand/00) for each of the other directors, € 4,000 (four thousand/00) to the lead independent 
director; and the remaining € 36,000 (thirty-six thousand/00) to be distributed, by the Board of Directors, among the 
directors participating in the Board Committees) as well as to defer to the Board of Directors (after hearing the opinion 
of the Board of Statutory Auditors) the determination of the compensation to be paid to the directors holding special